Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
3/2-Way Valve 7081
DN 15 up to DN 50
•  compact design
•  unaffected by lightly contaminated media
•  for temperatures from -50°C up to +220°C
•  working pressure up to 40 bar

3/2-Way Valve 7081
6/8
Ordering Number System
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
7 0 8 1 / V S 1 -  6 : Please quote all 6 sections.
7 - 12: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size "A": Actuator (valve without body)
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Body type 2. Connection 3. Body material 4. Seating seal 5. Pilot function 6. Actuator
3 3/2-way, diverting 0 BSP-thread acc. 2 stainless 0 PTFE 0 spring closes 0 piston Ø50mm
4 3/2-way, mixing  ISO 228-1 steel 1.4408 (function 3, 4 and
7 only) 1 piston Ø80mm
6 3/2-way, spring
opens 5 NPT-thread 1 spring opens (func-
tion 6 only) 2 piston Ø125mm
7 3/2-way,
shut-off function 3 double acting C diaphragm D
250mm
7. Springs 8. 9. Packing 10. Temperature
version 11. Accessories 12. Special versions
- standard (1 spring)               - without signifi-
cance
- standard - standard - no accessories S special versions
2 2 springs H
high tempera-
ture version
1 electrical position
indicator with one
switch
M position indi-
cator
with cable
bushing
3 3 springs 2
packing
underneath
R 4 springs (D
250mm) 2 electrical position
indicator with two
switches
N position indi-
cator with plug
connectionT 6 springs (D
250mm)
W 8 springs (D
250mm) 3 manual emergency
operation
4 additional manual
operation
5 stroke limitation
6 pilot valve DN 2,
230 V AC
7 pilot valve DN 2, 24
V DC
K electr. position
indicator compact
M
position indica-
tor with two ind.
switch 10 - 36 V
DC (PNP)
P
position indica-
tor with one ind.
switch 10 - 30 V
DC (PNP)
T
position indicator
compact, inductive
10 - 30 V DC (PNP)
Ordering example:  7081/025V302000- - - - 7:
   3/2- way-valve, DN 25, body material stainless steel, BSP-thread acc. ISO 228-1,
   seat material  PTFE, actuator Ø 50 mm - distributing function, pilot valve DN 2, 24 V DC
3/2-Way Valve 7081
7/8
DN25
G
1"
K
A
B A
L
B
SW
SW
SW
3
1
2
G
I
D
E
DN25
G
1"
G
E
H
K
A
B A
L
B
SW
SW
SW
3
1
2
D
I
Dimensions and Weights
Actuator: normally open
function 6
Distributing, mixing and
shut - off  function
function 3, 4 and 7
Dimensions in mm
DN
Kvs - value
diverting function mixing function funktion 6 / 7
P-A P-B P1-A P2-A A-R P-A
15 7 5,5 5,5 7 5,5 7
20 11 7,5 7,5 11 7,5 11
25 19 12,5 12,5 19 12,5 19
32 28 19 19 28 19 28
40 43 32 34 51 32 51
50 65 51 51 65 51 65
DN piston A
G/NPT
B
G
B
NPT D E G H
stroke I K L SW1 SW2 SW3 Weight
(kg)
15 50 1/2“ 15 14,5 62 140 G 1/8“ 14 34,5 62 90 26 41 30 1,8
15 80 1/2“ 15 14,5 98 178 G 1/4“ 14 55 62 90 26 41 30 3,4
20 50 3/4“ 16,3 15 62 140 G 1/8“ 14 34,5 62 90 32 41 30 1,8
20 80 3/4“ 16,3 15 98 178 G 1/4“ 14 55 62 90 32 41 30 3,4